
Thank you for choosing to attend tryouts with the Tri-City Eagles Hockey 
Association.  We wish you the very best of luck and look forward to seeing you 
perform at your best.  Please review the information below regarding our tryout 
process, programming, club expectations, and vision for the future. 
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NAME POSITION EMAIL
Rob Trantin Hockey Director rob@tricityeagles.com 

Matt Haney Girls Hockey Director Matt.haney@tricityeagles.com 

Scott Sutherland
Midget Development 

Director
Alumni Director

Scott.Sutherland@tricityeagles.com 

Nick Keppler Youth Development 
Director Nick.keppler@tricityeagles.com 

Bill Palmer House Hockey Director bill.palmer@tricityeagles.com

Kate Kreyling Skating Director Kate.Kreyling@tricityeagles.com 

Kellen Henderson Strategic Development 
Director Kellen.Henderson@tricityeagles.com 

Ken Carpenter Rules & Policy Director liaison@tricityeagles.com 

Bill Bohlayer Treasurer treasurer@tricityeagles.com 
Bill.Bohlayer@tricityeagles.com 

Danielle 
Wefelmeyer Scheduler Scheduler@tricityeagles.com 

Sue Quintero Social Media & Marketing 
Director socialmedia@tricityeagles.com 

Sarah Hirabayashi Merchandise Director merchandise@tricityeagles.com

Lisa Capobianco Fundraising Director fundraising@tricityeagles.com 

CLUB LEADERSHIP CONTACT INFORMATION |
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CHECK-IN PROCESS:
• Please arrive with ample time prior to your first session. 
• Check-in will take place in the TGIH main lobby.
• Players are responsible for their own warmup. 
• Check in is only necessary prior to your first session. 

CHECK-OUT PROCESS:
• Tryout jerseys must be returned following your final session. 
• New tryout jerseys will be provided during supplemental tryout sessions 
• There are no other check out requirements. 

SPECTATOR POLICY:
• 10U-12U age groups are OPEN TO SPECTATORS.  Please observe all signs 

and markings to allow coaches and evaluators necessary space and privacy.  
• 14U, 16U, and 18U/19U age groups on ice sessions are CLOSED TO 

SPECTATORS.  Live Barn will be turned on and active.  
• TCE asks that parents monitor their mobile devices should there be a need to 

communicate directly at any point before, during, or after tryouts.  
• TCE asks that ALL participants (players and parents) be respectful of the tryout 

process.
• Keep all communication discreet.
• Do not create distractions for players, coaches, evaluators, or other 

spectators.    
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EVALUATION PROCESS:
• Tri-City is using TeamGenius, an app driven player evaluation platform for 

improved tryout effectiveness. 
• Please note that coaches/evaluators both on and off ice will be spending time on 

their devices as part of the tryout process.   
• Tri-City has organized a team of evaluators for each age group.
• The Hockey Director reserves the right to make any ultimate decisions on roster 

position offers. 

SUPPLEMENTAL TRYOUTS:
• Will be scheduled and announced as necessary
• Contacts

○ All Girls Travel: Matt Haney (matt.haney@tricityeagles.com)
○ 14U Youth: Rob Trantin (rob@tricityeagles.com)
○ 16U Youth: Kellen Henderson (kellen.henderson@tricityeagles.com)
○ 18U Youth: Rob Trantin (rob@tricityeagles.com)
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NOTIFICATION & REGISTRATION PROCESS
• Please allow TCE until 11:59pm on Tuesday 4/29 to provide communication 

regarding next steps.
• All roster offers will include registration information and are time sensitive.  

Please make sure you note the offer expiration date/time shown on roster offers 
or risk the chance of losing the offer spot.

• 2025-26 USA Hockey Registration is required to accept any roster offers. 
• A 20% deposit is due upon registration to secure your roster position.  Please 

have your financials in order prior to tryouts.  
• Payment plan options and due dates for the balance of fees will be outlined on 

the Team Registration form when your deposit is made. 
• Additional questions regarding payment can be directed to 

treasurer@tricityeagles.com. 
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